503501758 09/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3548384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SYNOS TECHNOLOGY, INC.	10/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEECO ALD INC.
Street Address:	3191 LAURELVIEW COURT
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14869627

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 335-7291
Email: cdiez@fenwick.com
Correspondent Name: DOHYUN AHN

Address Line 1:FENWICK & WEST LLPAddress Line 2:801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27276-30657/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOHYUN AHN, REG. NO. 63,237
SIGNATURE:	/Dohyun Ahn/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Synos_Veeco_Name_Change#page1.tif source=Synos_Veeco_Name_Change#page2.tif source=Synos_Veeco_Name_Change#page3.tif

PATENT 503501758 REEL: 036717 FRAME: 0320



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SYNOS TECHNOLOGY,

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SYNOS TECHNOLOGY, INC." TO "VEECO

ALD INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER,

A.D. 2013, AT 10:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4574407 8100

131153025

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0785243

DATE: 10-02-13

PATENT REEL: 036717 FRAME: 0321

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:07 AM 10/02/2013 FILED 10:56 AM 10/02/2013 SRV 131153025 - 4574407 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SYNOS TECHNOLOGY, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned, Gregory A. Robbins, Secretary of Synos Technology, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Synos Technology, Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name of Synos Technology, Inc. and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 14, 2008.
- 2. The FIRST paragraph of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, shall be deleted in its entirety and the following FIRST paragraph shall be substituted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Veeco ALD Inc. (the "Corporation").

- 3. Pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the board of directors determined that the proposed Certificate of Amendment is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and approved and adopted the Certificate of Amendment and directed that the amendment be submitted for consideration and action thereon by the Stockholders of the Corporation.
- 4. Pursuant to Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the Stockholders of the Corporation approved and adopted the Certificate of Amendment.

[Signature appears on following page.]

PATENT REEL: 036717 FRAME: 0322 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized Secretary this <u>1st</u> day of October, 2013.

Synos Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Name: Gregory A. Robbins

Title: Secretary

va-406345

PATENT REEL: 036717 FRAME: 0323